

AMENDMENT #2

TO AGREEMENT

OUR PLACE WOMEN AND FAMILY SHELTER OPERATOR

THIS AMENDMENT #2 TO THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT between the County of Washoe, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada (County) and Reno Initiative for Shelter and Equality ("OPERATOR" or "RISE") originally effective May 1, 2020 is made to revise the AGREEMENT as follows:

(3) Compensation. The services as described in the Scope of Work (Exhibit B) provided at a cost not to exceed \$2,103,333 for the initial contract period of 14-months that begins in FY20 and includes FY21; and an annual amount of \$1,820,000 per fiscal year thereafter if contract extensions are implemented. Contract extensions shall not require a written amendment unless changes in performance or compensation are also required.

County shall make one-time payment of \$100,000 immediately upon execution of this Amendment for increased expenses for families at the shelter due to COVID for the period of July 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all parties of the AGREEMENT hereto have set their hands and subscribed their signatures to effect this AMENDMENT #2 as of the dates indicated with their signatures.

COUNTY OF Washoe County

By: _____ Date: _____

Mark Stewart
Washoe County Purchasing & Contracts Manager

RISE

By: _____ Date: _____

Name: _____

Title: _____